

Dear: Final Seller / Refinery Management

SPA: The procedures we request must be accepted by the seller. It cannot be negotiated.

Buyer Reference No : UTfR7ygTRD- JET A1 FUEL and EN 590 10 PPM and D-6 VİRGİN OİL

(CIF)

IRREVOCABLE CONFIRMED PURCHASE ORDER (ICPO)

We are " **SIERRA TURKS GLOBAL TICARET KUYUMCULUK VE INS.SAN.TIC.LTD.STI** " As the " **FINAL BUYER** ", we assume all corporate responsibility and confirm that we are ready, willing and able. WE BUY the following goods according to its specification, quantity and price stated in the price. The terms and conditions are as stated below. This representation is made with full corporate authority and responsibility.

1. COMMODITY: JET FUEL A1

CONTRACT: 3 YEAR (36MONTH)

QUANTITY PER MONTH : 70,000,000 BBL QUANTITY ONE YEAR : 840,000,000 BBL QUANTITY THREE YEAR : 2,520,000,000 BBL

JET A1 PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2024: USD \$70 GROSS -PER BBL

JET A1 PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2025: USD \$76 GROSS -PER BBL

JET FUEL A1 PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2026: USD \$82 GROSS-PER BBL

2. COMMODITY: EN590 10PPM

CONTRACT: 3 YEAR (36MONTH)

QUANTITY PER MONTH : 30,000,000 MT

QUANTITY ONE YEAR: 360,000,000 MT

QUANTITY THREE YEAR: 1.080.000.000 MT

EN590 10PPM PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2024: USD \$350 GROSS -PER MT

EN590 10PPM PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2025: USD \$375 GROSS- PER MT

EN590 10PPM PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2026: USD \$395 GROSS- PER MT

3. COMMODITY: D-6 VIRGIN OIL

CONTRACT: 3 YEAR (36MONTH)

 QUANTITY
 PER MONTH
 :
 900,000,000
 GALLON

 QUANTITY
 ONE
 YEAR
 :
 10.800.000.000
 GALLON

 QUANTITY
 THREE YEAR
 :
 32.400.000.000
 GALLON

D-6 VİRGİN OİL PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2024: 0.80 USD GROSS / PER GALLON

 $\mbox{\sc d-6}$ virgin oil price for the Year 2025: 0.92 USD gross / Per Gallon

D-6 VIRGIN OIL PRICE FOR THE YEAR 2026: 1.02 USD GROSS / PER GALLON



BUYER'S BANKING DETAILS

BANK : KUVEYT TURK BANK (BAHÇELİEVLER ŞB)

ADDRESS : ADNAN KAHVECİ BULVARI ÖMÜR SİTESİ B1 BLOK NO.30 PK.34180

BAHÇELİEVLER/İSTANBUL / TÜRKİYE

ACCOUNT NO : TR 60 0020 5000 0984 8358 4001 01

ACCOUNT NAME : SIERRA TURKS GLOBAL TRADING KUYUMCULUK VE İNŞ.SAN.TİC.LTD.ŞTİ.

SWIFT CODE : KTEFTRISXXX

TELEPHONE : 00 90 (0212) 539 02 92 - (129)

BANK OFFICER NAME : MR. RECEP ALTINDA\$

BANK OFFICER EMAIL : recep.altindas@kuveytturk.com.tr

CONFIRMING PASSPORT:

The given document provides the legal basis for the seller's transfer of these terms and parameters for preparing of the draft contract and shall become an integral part of the future contract and valid for up to 5 days from the date presented to the seller.

Regards,

Dr. Şeref TUFAN Business Owner / Ceo

C.I.F TRANSACTION GUARANTEE PROCEDURE - (1):

- 1. Buyer Issue ICPO, Company Registration certificate and Buyer international passport copy.
- 2. Seller Issue Draft Contract (SPA) Sales and Purchase Agreement for Both Parties Final Endorsement.
- 3. Seller Issue to Buyer:
- (a) CONFIRMATION / COMMITMENT LETTER TO SUPPLY,
- (b) TANK RECEIPT
- (c) CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN OF THE PRODUCT,
- (d) STATEMENT OF AVAILABILITY OF THE PRODUCT,
- (e) PRODUCT PASSPORT
- 4. After successfully verifying the above documents Within 48 hours the buyer contacts the seller tank and extends the seller tank to enable the seller to start injecting the product into a ship that will transport the product to the port designated by the buyer. The buyer will pay the 2-day tank extension payment every month for 36 months on the same date as the fuel bill. The buyer and seller have agreed on this issue. It will be specified in SPA. The buyer will not be directed to pay anywhere until the updated bottom test reports are completed at the discharge port of the fuels. No hidden charges or mandatory charges will be requested.
- 5. Upon successful confirmation, Seller commenced loading of the products into Buyer's nominated tank or vessel and shipment commences. And seller sends to buyer all the full POP documents below. (Seller also endorses NCNDA/IMFPA signed by all parties and lodge to their bank respectively.
- A. Copy of License to Export, Issued By the Department of the Ministry of Energy.
- B. Copy of Approval to Export, Issued By the Department of the Ministry of Justice.
- C. Copy of Statement of Availability of the Product.
- D. Copy of the Refinery Commitment to Produce the Product.
- E. Copy of the Contract to Transport the Product to the Port.
- F. Copy of the Port Storage Agreement.
- G. Dip test Authorization.
- H. Tank receipt
- J. SGS report
- 6. After successful Q&Q by buyer at the discharge port, buyer pays seller through MT103 After the ship reaches the discharge port, Q/Q will be given to the seller after the physical visit of the buyer and the bottom test / SGS.
- 7. After successful confirmation of buyer's payment to seller nominated bank account, seller pays Intermediaries commissions within 72 hours of receiving

of receiving buyer's payment for the product.

- 8. If either party violates the obligations assigned to him in this agreement, then that party has the right, without prejudice to other legal remedies available to him, to consider such failure as non-compliance with this agreement or unilaterally suspend his obligations. Such errors must be corrected and in both cases, the damage and prejudice caused by non-compliance can be compensated. If the buyer does not receive the product or pay for the product or the order is not delivered by the seller according to the delivery schedule or the seller does not pay the intermediary commission for this transaction, then the party who does not carry out its obligations will be subject to a fine in the amount of the TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE in USD per DELIVERY, and this provision is valid as long as CONTRACTS and ROLL EXTENSION. NO SBLC/DLC
- 9. NOTE: So that sellers and buyers and intermediaries feel safe in this transaction. THE SPA CONTRACT is CONTRACTED by the Seller's NOTARY or by the buyer's NOTARY in accordance with applicable INTERNATIONAL TRADE LAW.

The buyer authorizes the Seller to send the product from the nearest storage port to the buyer's destination, from Rotterdam, Houston, Fujairah, Singapore Port, to send the product to the buyer's place no problem. The buyer will notify the seller of the location at least 20 days in advance every month. CIF will be requested from a minimum of 3 to a maximum of 5 different locations each month.

MÜKELLEFİN ADI SOYADI TİCARET ÜNVANI İŞ YERİ ADRESİ VERGİ LEVHASI VERGİ DAİRESİ VERGİ DAİRESİ VERGİ KİMLİKNO TC KİMLİK NO NO: 24 ŞİŞLİ/ İSTANBUL KURUMLAR VERGİSİ VERGİ TÜRÜ



MECİDİYEKÖY



02.02.2021

ANA FAALİYET KODU VE ADI 477701-BELİRLİ BİR MALA TAHSİS EDİLMİŞ MAĞAZALARDA ALTIN VE DİĞER DEĞERLİ METALLERDEN TAKI,EŞYA VE MÜCEVHERAT PERAKENDE TİCARETİ (KUYUMCULUK ÜRÜNLERİ PERAKENDE TİCARETİ DAHİL, GÜMÜŞTEN OLANLAR HARİÇ)

TAKVİM	BEYAN OLUNAN MATRAH	TAHAKKUK EDEN VERGİ	ONAY KODU
2022	843.351,60	193.970,87	
2021	247.352,08	61.838,02	2 G J T L C X Y Y 2 G

https://intvd.gib.gov.tr adresinden güncelliğini ve doğruluğunu sorgulayabilirsiniz.

1=U 140U NOTERLIGI SIERRATURKS GLOBAL TRADING KUYUMCULUK VE İNŞAAT SANAYİ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ ÜNVANI ADRES 19 Mayıs Mah. Halaskargazi Cad. Çiftkurt No: 226 / 24 Şişli / İSTANBUL BAKIRKÖY 52. NOTERÍ YETKILI : SEREF TUFAN 59317014156 SERAHAT DURUSOY YETKININ KULLANIM : MÜNFERİDEN ŞEKLİ TEMSÍL SEKLÍ / SÜRESÍ : AKSÍ KARAR ALININCAYA KADAR TICARET SICIL ADI - NO : ISTANBUL - 291569-5 VERGI DAÍRESÍ - NO ; 034274 MECIDÍYEKÖY - 7691860676 YENİBOSNA MERKEZ MAH. ATATÜRK ÇAD. NO:18/A BAHÇELİEVLER / ISTANBUL Tel:+902126526767 Fax:+902126529494 Yukarıda adresi yazılı SIERRATURKS GLOBAL TRADING KUYUMCULUK VE İNŞAAT SANAYI TİCARET LİMITED ŞİRKETİ Ünvanlı şirketin Türkiye Ticaret Sicil Gazetesinin 02/02/2021 tarih, 10258 sayı ve 1177. ve 1186. ve 1187. saylalarında yayınlanan 02/02/2021 tarihinde tescili ilan olunan şirket anasözleşmesinin ilgili maddelerine göre: 7. ŞİRKETİN İDARESİ "7. ŞİRKETİN İDARESI
Şirketin işleri ve işlemleri genel kurul tarafından seçilecek bir veya birkaç müdür taralından yürütülür.Aksi
Şirketin işleri ve işlemleri genel kurul tarafından seçilecek bir veya birkaç müdür taralından yürütülür.Aksi
Karar Alınıncaya Kadar Türkiye Uyruklu 593******55 Kimlik No'lu, İSTANBUL / BAHÇELİEVLER adresinde
ikamet eden, ŞEREF TUFAN Müdür olarak seçilmiştir. Yetki Şekli: Münferiden Temsile Yetkildir e

8. TEMSİL Şirketi müdürler temsil ederelir. Şirkett temsil edecek imzalar genel kurul tarafından tespit, tescil
ve ilan olunur. Müdürler, şirkete hizmet akdi ile bağlı olanları sınırlı yetkiye sahip ticari vekil veya diğer tacir
yardımcıları olarak atayabilir. Bu yeklide atanacak olanların görev ve yetkileri, hazırlanacak iç yönergede
açıkça belirlerin. Bu durumda iç yönergenin tescil ve ilanı zorunludur. İç yönerge ile ticari vekil ve diğer tacir
yardımcıları atanamaz. Yetkilendirilen ticari vekil veya diğer tacir yardımcıları da ticaret siciline tescil ve ilan
edilir. Bu kişilerin, şirkete ve üğüncü kişilere verecekleri her tür zarardan dolayı müdüren müteselsilen
sorumludur. denildiğinden, şirket ünvanı altında kullanacağım aşağıda örnekleri bulunan imzamın
onaylanmasını talep ederim.
SIERRATURKS GLOBAL TRADING KUYUMCULUK VE İNŞAAT SANAYI TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ ADINA
TEMSİLEN ŞİRKET MÜDÜRÜ ŞEREF TUFAN NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS **IMZA IMZA IMZA** M Bu Onaylama işlem altındaki imzanın 7691860676 vergi numaralı SIERRATURKS GLOBAL TRADING KUVUMCULUK VE İNŞAAT ŞANAYİ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ adına YETKİLİSİ olarak hareket eden, gösterdiği 05/01/2027 geçerillik tarihli, 909879 belge ve AC714920 seri numaralı fotoğraflı Türkiye Cumhuriyeti Sürücü Belgesine göre 1/10/1973 doğum tarihli , doğum yeri Devrekani olan ve halen yıkarıdaki adreste bulunduğunu, okuryazar olduğunu bildiren 59317014156 T.C. kimlik numaralı ŞEREF TUFAN isimli kişiye ait olduğunu noterlikte huzurumda alındığını, onaylarım. (Beş Şubat İkibinyirmibir) Cuma günü 05/02/2021 DAYANAK: Türkiye Ticaret Sicil Gazetesinin 02/02/2021 tarih, 10258 sayı ve 2777. ve 1186. ve 1187. sayfalarında yayınlanan 02/02/2021 tarihinde tescili ilan olunan şirket anasözleşmesiyin ilgili maddelerine göre: SIERRATURKS GLOBAL TRADING KUYUMCULIK VE İNŞAAT SANAYİ TİCARET LİMİTED ŞİRKETİ'nin aksi karar alınıncaya kadar münferit yetki ile yetkilisinin ŞEREF TÜFAN isimli kişi olduğu görüldü. BAKIRKOV 52 NOTERN Sebahat DURUSOY imzaya Vetkili Başkatip Burçin KOÇLAN ÇELİK KDV, Harc. Dampa Verqisi ve Değerli Kağıt bedeli makbuz karşılığı tahsil edilmiştir. BK18 A / S Yazı : 2 / 0 Kod: 10.1.4 NBS NO: 202102050340252 - 5678771351 A-2/1-1